Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Directorate of J&K Funds Organization Finance Complex, Muthi Jammu/Old Sectt Srinagar Email id: - funds-jk@nic.in phone/Fax 0194-2474215, 0191-2598724

Subject:-Regularization of Incharge Sr. Compilers as Sr. Compilers (Jammu Division).

Order No: 127 - DGF of 2023 Dated: .08.2023

As approved by the Departmental Promotion Committee in its meeting held 06/06/2023, the following 03 Compilers, borne on the Jammy and Kashmir on Subordinate Accounts (Unfunded Debt) Service who were placed as In-charge Sr. Compilers in their own Pay Band and Grade Pay vide order No's as shown against each hereunder are hereby regularized as Sr. Compilers in the Pay Level -6B, 35600-112800 w.e.f the dates shown against each:-

S.No	Name of the official	Placed I/C Sr. Compiler vide Order No & Dt.	Present place of posting	Date of Regularization.
01	Anil Kumar Sethi,	54 DF of 2019	GP Fund	28.10.2019
	· · ·	Dated: 28/02/2019	Migrant Cell, Jammu.	
02	Sorameshvar	-do-	GP Fund	19.05.2020
	Kumar	• •	Police Cell,	
			ZPHQ ,Jammu	· · ·
03	Bhupinder	233 DF of 2019	District Fund	29.10.2019
	Chander	Dated: 26/09/2019	Office, Jammu	

This order is issued without pre-judice to the Seniority of others and shall be subject to the outcome of Writ petition(s) if any, pending in any Hon'ble Court of Law.

Sd/-

(Neeraj Gupta Bakshi), Director General, J&K Funds Organization, Finance Department.

No: DGF/PS/2023/267416/516-20

Dated: 28 08 /2023

Copy to the :

01/ Joint Director, J&K Funds Organisation, Jammu for information.

Chief Accounts Officer, GP Fund Police Cell, ZPHQ, Jammu/Chief 02/

Accounts Officer , District Fund Office Jammu for information and n/action .

Accounts Officer, GP Fund Migrant Cell Jammu for information and n/action. 03/ 04/ Concerned

- 05/ Incharge IT for uploading the order on official website.
- 06/ Order file.

(Ishfaq Ahmad Pandith)

Joint Director (Central), J&K Funds Organization